Instruct ™ Pr ice  L i s t
             May 21, 2007
Updated June 5, 2007
            800-424-2432
1
Contents
Refer to KI Terms & Conditions document or visit ki.com.
Instruct™Specifications Instruct™Specifications 2

Instruct ™Classroom Furniture
All Terrain® Mobile Instructors Desk
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The � indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the � indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ú Select door front/pull(hand)/worksurface
direction
NL = None, left worksurface
NR = None, right worksurface
PL = Frosted acrylic (left)
PR = Frosted acrylic (right)
S1L = Steel/inset plastic pull (left)
S1R = Steel/inset plastic pull (right)
S2L = Steel/aluminum metric (left)
S2R = Steel/aluminum metric (right)
S3L = Steel/aluminum bow tie (left)
S3R = Steel/aluminum bow tie
(right)
S4L = Steel/nickel bow tie (left)
S4R = Steel/nickel bow tie (right)
Ç Select edge style.
74P = 74P edge
Î Select surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Surface finish offerings are based
on edge style selections.
´ Select edge color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Edge color offerings are based
on edge style selections.
Ï Select unit color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL D x W
Basic
Model
Pull Style
Top
Direction
Edge
Style
Surface
Finish
Edge
Color
Unit
Color
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å

Instruct ™Classroom Furniture
700 Series® Instructors Desk
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The � indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the � indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ú Select edge style.
74P = 74P edge
Ç Select surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Surface finish offerings are based
on edge style selections.
Î Select edge color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Edge color offerings are based
on edge style selections.
´ Select unit color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL D x W
Basic
Model
Edge
Style
Surface
Finish
Edge
Color
Unit
Color
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å
|
ú
|
Ç
|
Î
|
´
700 Series® Instructors Desk
• End panel and full modesty panel
• Integrated 12” bookcase
• 74P edge
• Unit can be configured with peninsula on
the left or right
• Unit has one adjustable shelf
• Recommend 72” for use when pedestal file
is specified, all other components specified
separately
• Wire pass-through at top of modesty panel
30 x 66” 700TD3066 74P ��� ��� �� 123#
30 x 72” 700TD3072 74P ��� ��� �� 131#
36 x 66” 700TD3666 74P ��� ��� �� 149#
36 x 72” 700TD3672 74P ��� ��� �� 158#
KINS
9

Instruct ™Classroom Furniture
WorkZone® Instructors Desk
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The � indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the � indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ú Select edge style.
74P = 74P edge
Ç Select direction.
L = Left
R = Right
Î Select modesty panel.
WF = w/Full Modesty Panel; add
$122
WM = w/Modesty Panel
´ Select paint color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Ï Select surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Surface finish offerings are based
on edge style selections.
ô Select edge color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Edge color offerings are based
on edge style selections.
Approx.
Packaged
WeightMODEL D x W x L
Basic
Model
Edge
Style Dir.
Modesty
Panel
Paint
Color
Surface
Finish
Edge
Color
MODEL NUMBER
|
Å

All Terrain® Binder Towers
Pencil/Shelf/File with Outriggers
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The � indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the � indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
Above models include factory-installed
counterbalance weight.
ú Select door front/pull style (hand)
N = None
S1R = Steel/inset plastic pull (right)
S1L = Steel/inset plastic pull (left)
S2R = Steel/aluminum metric (right)
S2L = Steel/aluminum metric (left)
S3R = Steel/aluminum bow tie
(right)
S3L = Steel/aluminum bow tie (left)
S4R = Steel/nickel bow tie (right)
S4L = Steel/nickel bow tie (left)
PR = Frosted acrylic (right)
PL = Frosted acrylic (left)
L2R = Laminate/aluminum metric
(right)
L2L = Laminate/aluminum metric
(left)
L3R = Laminate/aluminum bow tie
(right)
74PL = Laminate/aluminum bow tie
(left)
L4R = Laminate/nickel bow tie
(right)
L4L = Laminate/nickel bow tie (left)
Ç Select edge style.
74P = With 74P edge, laminate sur-
face
Î Select base style.
4CW = 4 bl/wh casters (2 locking)
4GB = 4 bl/wh glides
4MW = 2 casters bl/wh, 2 glides
bl/wh
´ Select unit color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Ï Select surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Surface finish offerings are based
on edge style selections.
ô Select edge color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Edge color offerings are based
on edge style selections.
Ó Select front surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Ê Select lectern option.
Select to have the landing pad angled for
better viewing of presentation material
LO = Lectern; add $22
NL = No lectern
Approx.

All Terrain® Binder Towers
Shelf/File with Outriggers
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The � indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the � indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
Above models include factory-installed
counterbalance weight.
ú Select door front/pull style (hand).
N = None
S1R = Steel/inset plastic pull (right)
S1L = Steel/inset plastic pull (left)
S2R = Steel/aluminum metric (right)
S2L = Steel/aluminum metric (left)
S3R = Steel/aluminum bow tie
(right)
S3L = Steel/aluminum bow tie (left)
S4R = Steel/nickel bow tie (right)
S4L = Steel/nickel bow tie (left)
PR = Frosted acrylic (right)
PL = Frosted acrylic (left)
L2R = Laminate/aluminum metric
(right)
L2L = Laminate/aluminum metric
(left)
L3R = Laminate/aluminum bow tie
(right)
74PL = Laminate/aluminum bow tie
(left)
L4R = Laminate/nickel bow tie
(right)
L4L = Laminate/nickel bow tie (left)
Ç Select edge style.
74P = With 74P edge, laminate sur-
face
Î Select base style.
4CW = 4 bl/wh casters (2 locking)
4GB = 4 bl/wh glides
4MW = 2 casters bl/wh, 2 glides
bl/wh
´ Select unit color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Ï Select surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Surface finish offerings are based
on edge style selections.
ô Select edge color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Edge color offerings are based
on edge style selections.
Ó Select front surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Ê Select lectern option.
Select to have the landing pad angled for
better viewing of presentation material
LO = Lectern; add $22
NL = No lectern
Approx.

All Terrain® Binder Towers
Shelf/Shelf with Outriggers
HOW TO ORDER
Indicate the following information on order
form:
1. Quantity of each item.
2. Model number, including options.  See
“How To Build a Model Number”.
3. Any special service required.
Note:•The � indicates that a choice is
required.
•The absence of the � indicates that no
choice is required.
HOW TO BUILD A MODEL NUMBER
Å Select basic model.
ú Select door front/pull style (hand).
N = None
S1R = Steel/inset plastic pull (right)
S1L = Steel/inset plastic pull (left)
S2R = Steel/aluminum metric (right)
S2L = Steel/aluminum metric (left)
S3R = Steel/aluminum bow tie
(right)
S3L = Steel/aluminum bow tie (left)
S4R = Steel/nickel bow tie (right)
S4L = Steel/nickel bow tie (left)
PR = Frosted acrylic (right)
PL = Frosted acrylic (left)
L2R = Laminate/aluminum metric
(right)
L2L = Laminate/aluminum metric
(left)
L3R = Laminate/aluminum bow tie
(right)
74PL = Laminate/aluminum bow tie
(left)
L4R = Laminate/nickel bow tie
(right)
L4L = Laminate/nickel bow tie (left)
Ç Select edge style.
74P = With 74P edge, laminate sur-
face
Î Select base style.
4CW = 4 bl/wh casters (2 locking)
4GB = 4 bl/wh glides
4MW = 2 casters bl/wh, 2 glides
bl/wh
´ Select unit color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Ï Select surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Surface finish offerings are based
on edge style selections.
ô Select edge color.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.  Edge color offerings are based
on edge style selections.
Ó Select front surface finish.
Refer to color addendum at ki.com or in
KI Price List or KI Fabrics & Finishes
binder.
Ê Select lectern option.
Select to have the landing pad angled for
better viewing of presentation material
LO = Lectern; add $22
NL = No lectern
Approx.
Packaged